
 
     MATERIALS DEPARTMENT 

 P.O. DULIAJAN – 786 602 
     DIST. DIBRUGARH 
     ASSAM, INDIA 
     PHONE : 0374 – 2808724 
     FAX : 0374 – 2800533 
     EMAIL: mmfd1@oilindia.in 
 

CORRIGENDUM 
ADDENDUM No.01 Dated 26.12.2017 

To 
Tender No. SDG 6270 P18/09 

 
This addendum is issued to amend some of the existing clauses of the tender along 
with extension of the Bid Closing / Bid Opening dates/tender document sell date as 
under: 
 
A) Correction in the tender no.:  
The tender number is to be read as SDG6270P18/09 wherever applicable in the 
tender document. The above tender number must reflect in bidder’s offer including 
bank guarantee etc. 
 
B) Extension of Bid Closing / Bid Opening dates/tender document sell date: 
 

Tender documents sale date upto  : 10.01.2018 (15:30 IST) 
Revised Bid Closing Date & Time  : 17.01.2018 (11:00 IST) 
Technical Bid Opening Date & Time : 17.01.2018 (14:00 IST) 

 
C) Amendment to existing tender clauses:  
 
Clause 
no. 

Existing Clause Amended as 

Item No 10: 
Clause: 2.1 - 
Code of 
standards 

i) ASTM D 97, D 5950, 
D5853/ISO 3016 or equivalent 
for pour point of crude oil and 
petroleum products.  

i) ASTM D 97, D 5950, D 5853/ ISO 3016, 
D 5949 or equivalent for pour point of 
crude oil and petroleum products.  

ii)  ASTM D 2500, D5771/ IP 
444/ISO 3015 or equivalent for 
cloud point of petroleum 
products.  

ii)  ASTM D 2500, D5771/ IP 444/ ISO 
3015, D 5773 or equivalent for cloud point 
of petroleum products.  

Item No 10: 
Clause 3.0-
Spares and 
Consumabl
es: 

i) Graduated Test Tube- 20 numbers            
ii) O Rings- 10 numbers.                                     
iii) Cork Disc- 40 numbers.                                
iv) Cork Ring- 40 numbers.                
v) CRM- One for dew point(-5 to -8 
Deg C) and two for pour point(-12 to 
-25 Deg C) 

The bidders are requested to quote for their 
recommended essential spares & 
consumables for one year normal operation 
of the equipment, and also tools and 
essential accessories required for the 
functioning of the equipment which are 
required to be supplied along with the 
equipment. The prices of these items should 
be included in the basic price of the 
equipment. The list of above said essential 
spares, consumables, tools & accessories 
with quantity against each item should be 
furnished in the techno-commercial bid. 
Price break up of the quoted spares & 
consumables are to be submitted along with 
price bid. 

 
All other Terms & Conditions of the Bid Document remain unaltered. 

sd/- 
Amrit Loushon Bora 

Manager Materials(FD) 
For GM Materials 

For Resident Chief Executive 


